Base Line	e Item Deta	il			Stavola Contracting Co., Inc. Tarheel Enterprises, In			nc. Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC			Earle Asphalt Company		Crisdel Group, Inc.		Joseph DeFino Trucking Co., Inc.dba DeFino Contracting Company	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
0001	1D10MOB	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$421,537.00	\$421,537.00	\$467,775.00	\$467,775.00	\$475,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$506,988.00	\$506,988.00	\$1,060,000.00	\$1,060,000.00
0002	1HFP0B	1	L.S.	Fuel Price Adjustment (NO-BID)	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
0003	2A02CAG	1	L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$46,064.56	\$46,064.56	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$295,000.00	\$295,000.00	\$43,556.62	\$43,556.62	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
0004	3B00RPR	3200	S.Y.	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair	\$38.00	\$121,600.00	\$36.14	\$115,648.00	\$30.00	\$96,000.00	\$35.72	\$114,304.00	\$49.72	\$159,104.00	\$80.00	\$256,000.00
0005	3B01PJA	7500	L.F.	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	\$0.40	\$3,000.00	\$1.81	\$13,575.00	\$0.35	\$2,625.00	\$0.08	\$600.00	\$1.50	\$11,250.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00
0006	3B26TAC	46000	GAL	Tack Coat	\$0.01	\$460.00	\$0.01	\$460.00	\$0.01	\$460.00	\$0.01	\$460.00	\$0.01	\$460.00	\$0.01	\$460.00
0007	3B32HMA	5500	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M 76 Surface Course	e \$90.00	\$495,000.00	\$89.83	\$494,065.00	\$90.00	\$495,000.00	\$101.80	\$559,900.00	\$106.15	\$583,825.00	\$140.00	\$770,000.00
0008	3B46BCS	20	Each	Bituminous Core Samples	\$180.00	\$3,600.00	\$341.25	\$6,825.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$62.50	\$1,250.00	\$384.21	\$7,684.20	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
0009	3BAPA0B	1	L.S.	Asphalt Price Adjustment (NO-BID)	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
0010	3E56PMR	358000	S.Y.	Pavement Removal, Fine, 2" Depth	\$3.00	\$1,074,000.00	\$2.77	\$991,660.00	\$2.65	\$948,700.00	\$2.15	\$769,700.00	\$4.87	\$1,743,460.00	\$4.50	\$1,611,000.00
0011	3E09PMR	37000	S.Y.	Pavement Removal, 2-1/2" Depth	\$6.00	\$222,000.00	\$5.04	\$186,480.00	\$3.95	\$146,150.00	\$3.83	\$141,710.00	\$7.03	\$260,110.00	\$5.00	\$185,000.00
0012	3F01MRS	74000	L.F.	Milled Rumble Strip	\$0.40	\$29,600.00	\$0.22	\$16,280.00	\$0.20	\$14,800.00	\$0.03	\$2,220.00	\$0.33	\$24,420.00	\$0.40	\$29,600.00
0013	3103SAS	36000	Ton	Asphalt Rubber Open Graded Friction Course	\$123.25	\$4,437,000.00	\$121.72	\$4,381,920.00	\$128.00	\$4,608,000.00	\$140.09	\$5,043,240.00	\$130.06	\$4,682,160.00	\$156.50	\$5,634,000.00
0014	5C40RSF	10	Each	Reset Frame	\$460.00	\$4,600.00	\$475.00	\$4,750.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$351.76	\$3,517.60	\$862.42	\$8,624.20	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
0015	5C00054	10	Each	Reset Frames, Various Types with Extensions	\$460.00	\$4,600.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$482.50	\$4,825.00	\$304.75	\$3,047.50	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
0016	5P21LLS	158000	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic	\$0.90	\$142,200.00	\$0.76	\$120,080.00	\$0.95	\$150,100.00	\$1.00	\$158,000.00	\$1.00	\$158,000.00	\$1.00	\$158,000.00
0017	5P31LLM	16000	L.F.	Traffic Markings, Lines, Long Life, Thermoplastic	\$0.75	\$12,000.00	\$0.76	\$12,160.00	\$0.95	\$15,200.00	\$1.00	\$16,000.00	\$1.00	\$16,000.00	\$0.80	\$12,800.00
0018	5P33LLM	200	S.F.	Traffic Markings, Symbols, Long Life, Thermoplastic	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$7.88	\$1,576.00	\$6.50	\$1,300.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$6.90	\$1,380.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
0019	5Q02FOB	2	Each	Furnish Field Office, Type B	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$40,462.04	\$80,924.08	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$32,739.00	\$65,478.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00
0020	5Q02MFB	7	Mnth	Maintain Field Office, Type B	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,426.31	\$51,984.17	\$3,250.00	\$22,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$5,140.50	\$35,983.50	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00
0021	5ZD01RPM	2300	Each	Raised Pavement Markers	\$25.00	\$57,500.00	\$25.73	\$59,179.00	\$24.00	\$55,200.00	\$27.46	\$63,158.00	\$25.27	\$58,121.00	\$30.00	\$69,000.00
0022	6J00001	60	Each	In-Pavement Wireless Sensor	\$1,800.00	\$108,000.00	\$1,644.30	\$98,658.00	\$1,700.00	\$102,000.00	\$1,957.50	\$117,450.00	\$1,050.00	\$63,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$99,000.00
0023	8A01MPT	1	L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Control Devices	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$438,269.53	\$438,269.53	\$526,666.78	\$526,666.78	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
0024	8A29MPT	450	M.H.	Flaggers	\$0.01	\$4.50	\$75.30	\$33,885.00	\$0.01	\$4.50	\$0.01	\$4.50	\$0.01	\$4.50	\$0.01	\$4.50
0025	8A30MPT	6	Each	Furnishing Portable Variable Message Sign	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,344.46	\$20,066.76	\$2,550.00	\$15,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$5,161.20	\$30,967.20	\$0.01	\$0.06
0026	8B15MPT	450	M.H.	Traffic Protection Patrol	\$0.01	\$4.50	\$93.29	\$41,980.50	\$79.25	\$35,662.50	\$0.01	\$4.50	\$0.01	\$4.50	\$0.01	\$4.50
				Base Total		\$7,716,269.00		\$7,830,758.07		\$7,877,777.00		\$8,907,613.13		\$9,540,295.00		\$10,600,869.06